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S Diary Dates
S S EETHER For 2025

in SUDBURY & DISTRICT
One Church, One Faith, One Lord

18 April — Good Friday — 1pm Walk of Witness in Sudbury - All Saints’ Church to St Gregory’s
20 April — Easter Day

Tuesday 29 April - Open Forum, 7 for 7.30pm at Suffolk Road Church,
featuring the work of Future Vision

Sunday 11 May — United Service for Christian Aid, 6.30pm at St John’s Methodist Church
Sunday 11 to Saturday 17 May — Christian Aid Week

Thursday 29 May - Ascension Day — Prayer Walk at Foxearth Meadows, 7pm (Picnic from 6pm)
Sunday 8 June — Pentecost

Sunday 22 June — Open Air Service, 3pm at Foxearth Meadows

Tuesday 8 July - Open Forum 7 for 7.30pm at Little Waldingfield Church

Sunday 14 September — Open Air Service, 3pm at Foxearth Meadows

22 September to 5 October — Fairtrade Fortnight

Monday 13 October - AGM & Open Forum, 7 for 7.30pm at Sudbury Quakers

Sunday 19 October - United Service, 6.30pm, led by Eden’s, venue to be confirmed

Sun 23 or 30 November? — United Service for Hospice, (date, time and venue tbc by hospice)

Prayer Breakfasts, Saturdays, 8 — 9.30 am. All are welcome

5 April St John’s Methodist Church 10 May Great Waldingfield Church
12 April Sudbury Baptist Church } 17 May All Saints’ Church Hall
19 April Friends Meeting House : /"\//} 24 May All Saints’ Church Hall,

: . \ / hosted by New Life Church
26 April Little Cornard Church

, 31 May Glemsford Methodist Church,
3 May St Gregory’s Church led by the joint churches in Glemsford
. Kettle & Fish — Refreshments, Christian contact and resources.
Kettlcj & Fish
02 Ty 45 Most Thursdays except first in the month,

N

10am to 1.30pm in Suffolk Road Church
10, 17, 24 April, 8, 15, 22, 29 May, .12.19 June.

See also Google online calendar under “Calendar” on

churchestogetherinsudbury.org.uk



